

Email: planning@nghivelwa.com.na Web: www.nghivelwa.com.na

Office No. 4, Paragon Office Suites, Garten Street, Windhoek

Ref: Omth-08-2020

9 July 2020

The Chief Regional Officer Oshikoto Regional Council P O Box 19247 Omuthiya

Dear Sir/Madam,

INVITATION TO COMMENT ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE CLOSURE OF PROPOSED PORTION A OF ERF 912, OMUTHIYA EXTENSION 3 AS A PUBLIC OPEN SPACE AND SUBSEQUENT REZONING, SUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION.

The Oshikoto Regional Council has appointed Nghivelwa Planning Consultants a Town and Regional Planning and Environmental Management Consulting Firm to carry out the necessary procedures for the closure of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 as a public open space and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation. According to the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) the closure of public open spaces needs an environmental clearance from the Environmental Commissioner before it can be approved.

We have thus been appointed to attend to and complete an Environmental Scoping Assessment and an Environmental Management Plan (EMP) in order to obtain and Environmental Clearance Certificate for the closure of proposed Portion A of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation, as per requirements of the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations (GN 30 in GG 4878 of 6 February 2012), Listed activities.



Email: planning@nghivelwa.com.na Web: www.nghivelwa.com.na

Office No. 4, Paragon Office Suites, Garten Street, Windhoek

Ref: Omth-08-2020

9 July 2020

The Honorable Councilor Omuthiya Constituency P O Box 19247 Omuthiya

Dear Sir/Madam,

INVITATION TO COMMENT ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE CLOSURE OF PROPOSED PORTION A OF ERF 912, OMUTHIYA EXTENSION 3 AS A PUBLIC OPEN SPACE AND SUBSEQUENT REZONING, SUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION.

The Oshikoto Regional Council has appointed Nghivelwa Planning Consultants a Town and Regional Planning and Environmental Management Consulting Firm to carry out the necessary procedures for the closure of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 as a public open space and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation. According to the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) the closure of public open spaces needs an environmental clearance from the Environmental Commissioner before it can be approved.

We have thus been appointed to attend to and complete an Environmental Scoping Assessment and an Environmental Management Plan (EMP) in order to obtain and Environmental Clearance Certificate for the closure of proposed Portion A of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation, as per requirements of the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations (GN 30 in GG 4878 of 6 February 2012), Listed activities.



Email: planning@nghivelwa.com.na Web: www.nghivelwa.com.na

Office No. 4, Paragon Office Suites, Garten Street, Windhoek

Ref: Omth-08-2020

9 July 2020

The Chief Executive Officer Omuthiya Town Council P O Box 19262 Omuthiya

Dear Sir,

INVITATION TO COMMENT ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE CLOSURE OF PROPOSED PORTION A OF ERF 912, OMUTHIYA EXTENSION 3 AS A PUBLIC OPEN SPACE AND SUBSEQUENT REZONING, SUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION.

The Oshikoto Regional Council has appointed Nghivelwa Planning Consultants a Town and Regional Planning and Environmental Management Consulting Firm to carry out the necessary procedures for the closure of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 as a public open space and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation. According to the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) the closure of public open spaces needs an environmental clearance from the Environmental Commissioner before it can be approved.

We have thus been appointed to attend to and complete an Environmental Scoping Assessment and an Environmental Management Plan (EMP) in order to obtain and Environmental Clearance Certificate for the closure of proposed Portion A of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation, as per requirements of the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations (GN 30 in GG 4878 of 6 February 2012), Listed activities.



Email: planning@nghivelwa.com.na Web: www.nghivelwa.com.na

Office No. 4, Paragon Office Suites, Garten Street, Windhoek

Ref: Omth-08-2020

9 July 2020

The Honorable Mayor Omuthiya Town Council P O Box 19262 Omuthiya

Dear Sir/Madam,

INVITATION TO COMMENT ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE CLOSURE OF PROPOSED PORTION A OF ERF 912, OMUTHIYA EXTENSION 3 AS A PUBLIC OPEN SPACE AND SUBSEQUENT REZONING, SUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION.

The Oshikoto Regional Council has appointed Nghivelwa Planning Consultants a Town and Regional Planning and Environmental Management Consulting Firm to carry out the necessary procedures for the closure of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 as a public open space and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation. According to the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) the closure of public open spaces needs an environmental clearance from the Environmental Commissioner before it can be approved.

We have thus been appointed to attend to and complete an Environmental Scoping Assessment and an Environmental Management Plan (EMP) in order to obtain and Environmental Clearance Certificate for the closure of proposed Portion A of Erf 912, Omuthiya Extension 3 and subsequent rezoning, subdivision and consolidation, as per requirements of the Environmental Management Act (No 7 of 2007) and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations (GN 30 in GG 4878 of 6 February 2012), Listed activities.